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EDUCATION
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bettendorf Community School District
High School - Music Department upgrades
Bettendorf Community School District
Middle School - SMART board interactive whiteboards for math classrooms
Bettendorf Community School District
Discovery Education Media Server
Bettendorf Community School District
High School - Industrial Technology Department software update
Davenport Community School District
Walcott Elementary & Intermediate - Fast ForWord software program
Davenport Community School District
High School - Visual Arts Department technology
Davenport Community School District
Intermediate Schools - Business Education Computer Lab upgrades
Davenport Community School District
Buffalo Elementary - computer upgrade
Davenport Community School District
Books & materials for community-wide early childhood literacy collaboration
Davenport Community School District
Sudlow Intermediate - non-fiction library books
Davenport Community School District
Fillmore Elementary - portable technology learning centers
Davenport Community School District
J.B. Young Intermediate - library books that appeal to adolescent boys
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School
Technology update
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School
Curriculum upgrade
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School
Waterproof 5th grade classrooms
Eastern lowa Community College District
Virtual welding simulator
Marquette Academy
Illuminated outdoor sign
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency
Positioning and mobility equipment lending library
North Scott Community School District
Promethean Activboards
Pleasant Valley Community School District
Hopewell Elementary - library books
Pleasant Valley Community School District
High School - Math Department technology
St. Ambrose University
Converting frying oil to biodiesel project

TOTAL EDUCATION

Printed 5/27/2009

AWARD
44,095
27,168
10,000
13,087
56,950
56,648
56,005
20,448
18,440
10,000

5,500
5,000
15,372
8,140
18,780
56,320
6,595
27,491
75,000
40,000
57,800
35,000
$663,839
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GOVERNMENT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Bettendorf Police Department
Senior Christmas Program
Bettendorf, City of
Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center
Blue Grass, City of
Generator for Public Safety Building
Buffalo Fire Department
New first response fire/EMS vehicle
Buffalo, City of
Generator for "safe room"
Davenport Public Library
Eastern Branch - Large Community Meeting Room
Dixon Memorial Park
Bathroom renovations
Dixon Volunteer Fire Department
Replacement of main fire truck/repair brush truck
Donahue Volunteer Fire Department
Turnout gear replacement
Durant Fire Department
New rescue vehicle
Durant, City of
Shelters for Feldhahn Park
Durant, City of
Lift Station generator & fencing for Feldhahn Park
LeClaire Fire Department
Turnout gear replacement
Maysville, Town of
Community Center/Fire Station heating system
Putnam Museum & IMAX Theatre
Legends of Flight film, exhibit and educational programming
Riverdale, City of
Detailed engineering for Mississippi River Trail

TOTAL GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

American Red Cross of the Quad Cities Area
Phone system update to enhance disaster response services

Bethany for Children & Families
Transportation vehicles

Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley
Educational classroom furniture

Center for Active Seniors (CASI)
Roof replacement

Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc.
Computer network upgrade

Printed 5/27/2009

AWARD
4,500
166,667
45,000
18,100
9,000
125,000
10,700
54,000
34,000
50,000
4,500
29,000
63,200
8,900
25,550
13,000
$661,117

AWARD
16,134
20,976
20,950
20,000
17,000
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NON-PROFIT
APPLICANT / PROGRAM

Child Abuse Council
Diagnostic services
Churches United of the Quad City Area
Computer, printer and server upgrades
Community Action of Eastern lowa
Academic, math and science curriculum for Head Start
Community Health Care, Inc.
OB-GYN equipment
Davenport Lend-A-Hand Housing Corp.
Streetscape, site, and building exterior improvements (received partial award fall 08 -
$25,000 ($99,000 total request) with comment: You are welcome to apply for additional
funding for this project in a future grant cycle.)

Ecumenical Housing Development Group
Horizon Homes - outdoor youth services facility
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.
Equipment and software upgrades
Family Resources, Inc.
Domestic Violence Shelter - emergency generator
Friendly House
Flooring and gym enhancements
Generations Area Agency on Aging
Meal delivery van for elderly home delivered and congregate meals
Genesis Health Services Foundation
Flu vaccine and supplies
Hand In Hand
Equipment & supplies for special needs winter activities
Handicapped Development Center
Outdoor shelter
Honor Flight of the Quad Cities Inc.
WWII Memorial in D.C. - trips for Veterans
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.
Donor meals
MidCoast Fine Arts
Bucktown Center for the Arts Capital Campaign
Quad City Sports Center
Arena Dehumidification System Replacement
Quad City Symphony Orchestra
Music purchase
Safer Foundation
Youth Empowerment Program - equipment and supplies
Scott County Family Y
Bettendorf Family YMCA Expansion
Scott County Housing Council
Rehabilitation fo single and multi-family housing units
Senior Voice
Senior housing booklet
The Student Food Drive
"Bag Hunger" Project - bag inserts in area newspapers

Printed 5/27/2009

AWARD
10,000
13,380
25,510
40,000
25,000

20,000
24,419
10,000

8,999
35,000
25,000

4,450
10,000
20,000
10,000
20,000
40,000
16,258

4,063
40,000
75,000

4,000

5,000
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NON-PROFIT

APPLICANT / PROGRAM AWARD

United Neighbors, Inc. 10,000
Computer upgrades

United Way of the Quad City Area, Inc. 2,000
Supplies for Backpack program

Vera French Community Mental Health Center 37,875
Building security - Digital Access Control technology

WQPT-TV 20,000

Computer system upgrade and tranisition to new facility

TOTAL NON-PROFIT $651,014

Total 2009 Spring Cycle Grant Awards $1,975,970



