Page 1 of 4 2009 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

EDUCATION		
APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD	
Bettendorf Community School District High School - Music Department upgrades	44,095	
Bettendorf Community School District	27,168	
Middle School - SMART board interactive whiteboards for math classrooms	27,100	
Bettendorf Community School District	10,000	
Discovery Education Media Server	,	
Bettendorf Community School District	13,087	
High School - Industrial Technology Department software update		
Davenport Community School District	56,950	
Walcott Elementary & Intermediate - Fast ForWord software program	56,649	
Davenport Community School District High School - Visual Arts Department technology	56,648	
Davenport Community School District	56,005	
Intermediate Schools - Business Education Computer Lab upgrades	50,005	
Davenport Community School District	20,448	
Buffalo Elementary - computer upgrade	,	
Davenport Community School District	18,440	
Books & materials for community-wide early childhood literacy collaboration	10.000	
Davenport Community School District	10,000	
Sudlow Intermediate - non-fiction library books	5 500	
Davenport Community School District Fillmore Elementary - portable technology learning centers	5,500	
Davenport Community School District	5,000	
J.B. Young Intermediate - library books that appeal to adolescent boys	2,000	
Diocese of Davenport - All Saints Catholic School	15,372	
Technology update		
Diocese of Davenport - Assumption High School Curriculum upgrade	8,140	
Diocese of Davenport - Lourdes Catholic School Waterproof 5th grade classrooms	18,780	
Eastern Iowa Community College District Virtual welding simulator	56,320	
Marquette Academy Illuminated outdoor sign	6,595	
Mississippi Bend Area Education Agency Positioning and mobility equipment lending library	27,491	
North Scott Community School District Promethean Activboards	75,000	
Pleasant Valley Community School District Hopewell Elementary - library books	40,000	
Pleasant Valley Community School District High School - Math Department technology	57,800	
St. Ambrose University	35,000	
Converting frying oil to biodiesel project		_
TOTAL EDU	CATION \$663,839	9

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 2 of 4

2009 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

	Grant Awarus	
GOVERNMENT APPLICANT / PROGRAM		AWARD
Bettendorf Police Department Senior Christmas Program		4,500
Bettendorf, City of		166,667
Quad-Cities Waterfront Convention Center		,
Blue Grass, City of		45,000
Generator for Public Safety Building		
Buffalo Fire Department		18,100
New first response fire/EMS vehicle		0.000
Buffalo, City of		9,000
Generator for "safe room" Davenport Public Library		125,000
Eastern Branch - Large Community Meeting Room		125,000
Dixon Memorial Park		10,700
Bathroom renovations		
Dixon Volunteer Fire Department		54,000
Replacement of main fire truck/repair brush truck		
Donahue Volunteer Fire Department		34,000
Turnout gear replacement		70.000
Durant Fire Department		50,000
New rescue vehicle		4 500
Durant, City of		4,500
Shelters for Feldhahn Park Durant, City of		29,000
Lift Station generator & fencing for Feldhahn Park		27,000
LeClaire Fire Department		63,200
Turnout gear replacement		
Maysville, Town of		8,900
Community Center/Fire Station heating system		
Putnam Museum & IMAX Theatre		25,550
Legends of Flight film, exhibit and educational programmin	g	12 000
Riverdale, City of		13,000
Detailed engineering for Mississippi River Trail	TOTAL GOVERNMENT	\$661,117

NON-PROFIT APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
American Red Cross of the Quad Cities Area Phone system update to enhance disaster response services	16,134
Bethany for Children & Families Transportation vehicles	20,976
Boys & Girls Clubs of the Mississippi Valley Educational classroom furniture	20,950
Center for Active Seniors (CASI) Roof replacement	20,000
Center for Alcohol & Drug Services, Inc. Computer network upgrade	17,000

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 3 of 4 2009 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT APPLICANT / PROGRAM

APPLICANT / PROGRAM	AWARD
Child Abuse Council	10,000
Diagnostic services Churches United of the Quad City Area	13,380
Computer, printer and server upgrades	15,500
Community Action of Eastern Iowa	25,510
Academic, math and science curriculum for Head Start	
Community Health Care, Inc. OB-GYN equipment	40,000
Davenport Lend-A-Hand Housing Corp.	25,000
Streetscape, site, and building exterior improvements (received partial award fall 08 - \$25,000 (\$99,000 total request) with comment: You are welcome to apply for additional funding for this project in a future grant cycle.)	
Ecumenical Housing Development Group	20,000
Horizon Homes - outdoor youth services facility	
Edgerton Women's Health Center, Inc.	24,419
Equipment and software upgrades	10.000
Family Resources, Inc. Domestic Violence Shelter - emergency generator	10,000
Friendly House	8,999
Flooring and gym enhancements	
Generations Area Agency on Aging Meal delivery van for elderly home delivered and congregate meals	35,000
Genesis Health Services Foundation	25,000
Flu vaccine and supplies	4.450
Hand In Hand	4,450
Equipment & supplies for special needs winter activities Handicapped Development Center	10,000
Outdoor shelter	10,000
Honor Flight of the Quad Cities Inc.	20,000
WWII Memorial in D.C trips for Veterans	
Meal Service of Scott County, Inc.	10,000
Donor meals	20,000
MidCoast Fine Arts Bucktown Center for the Arts Capital Campaign	20,000
Quad City Sports Center	40,000
Arena Dehumidification System Replacement	- ,
Quad City Symphony Orchestra Music purchase	16,258
Safer Foundation Youth Empowerment Program - equipment and supplies	4,063
Scott County Family Y Bettendorf Family YMCA Expansion	40,000
Scott County Housing Council Rehabilitation fo single and multi-family housing units	75,000
Senior Voice	4,000
Senior housing booklet	
The Student Food Drive	5,000
"Bag Hunger" Project - bag inserts in area newspapers	

SCOTT COUNTY REGIONAL AUTHORITY

Page 4 of 4 2009 Spring Cycle Grant Awards

NON-PROFIT		
APPLICANT / PROGRAM		AWARD
United Neighbors, Inc. Computer upgrades		10,000
United Way of the Quad City Area, Inc. Supplies for Backpack program		2,000
Vera French Community Mental Health Center Building security - Digital Access Control technology		37,875
WQPT-TV Computer system upgrade and tranisition to new facility		20,000
Computer system upgrade and transition to new facility	TOTAL NON-PROFIT	\$651,014

Total 2009 Spring Cycle Grant Awards	\$1,975,970
1 8 2	• • • • •